
Grade 4 English 2 Part

Part Lesson Type Lesson No./
Module No. Lesson Name Type of Lesson/

Grammar Topic
Teaching

Days
Exam Syllabus

FA SA PA

1 TB - Detailed 1 Animals Are Friends Detailed Prose 4 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 WB 1 Nouns 5 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 TB - Poem 2 To Sleep Detailed Poem 4 FA1 SA1 PA1

1    WB 2 Punctuation 5 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 TB - Non-detailed 3 The Owl Boy Non-detailed Prose 5 FA2 SA1 PA1

1 WB 3 One and Many 5 FA2 SA1 PA1

1 TB - Detailed 4 The Fox and the Crocodile Detailed Prose 4 FA2 SA1 x

1 WB 4 Pronouns 5 FA2 SA1 x

1 TB - Poem 5 Sa-re-ga-ma All the Way Detailed Poem 4 FA2 SA1 x

1 WB 5 Adjectives 5 x SA1 x

1 TB - Non-detailed 6 Do It Yourself Non-detailed Prose 5 x SA1 x

1 WB 6 Articles 5 x SA1 x

1 TB - Detailed 7 The Prince and the Pauper Detailed Prose 4 x SA1 x

2 TB - Poem 8 The Owl and the Pussycat Detailed Poem 4 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 WB 7 Verbs 5 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 TB - Non-detailed 9 Evergreen Trees Non-detailed Prose 5 FA3 SA2 PA2

Note: SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA



Grade 4 English 2 Part

Part Lesson Type Lesson No./
Module No. Lesson Name Type of Lesson/

Grammar Topic
Teaching

Days
Exam Syllabus

FA SA PA

2 WB 8 Tenses 5 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 TB - Detailed 10 A Fascinating Ruin Detailed Prose 4 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 WB 9 Adverbs 5 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 TB - Poem 11 The World with Its Countries Detailed Poem 4 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 WB 10 Prepositions 5 FA4 SA2 x

2 TB - Non-detailed 12 Robot with a Virus Non-detailed Prose 5 FA4 SA2 x

2 WB 11 Conjunctions 5 FA4 SA2 x

2 TB - Detailed 13 Science Is Fun Detailed Prose 4 x SA2 x

2 WB 12 Sentences 5 x SA2 x

2 TB - Poem 14 My Shadow Detailed Poem 4 x SA2 x

2 TB - Non-detailed 15 Winter’s Tale Non-detailed Prose 5 x SA2 x

Note: SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA



Grade 4 English 3 Term

Term Lesson Type Lesson No./
Module No. Lesson Name Type of Lesson/

Grammar Topic
Teaching

Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage

1 TB - Detailed 1 Animals Are Friends Detailed Prose 4 FA1 SA1

1 WB 1 Nouns 5 FA1 SA1

1 TB - Poem 2 To Sleep Detailed Poem 4 FA1 SA1

1    WB 2 Punctuation 5 FA1 SA1

1 TB - Non-detailed 3 The Owl Boy Non-detailed Prose 5 FA2 SA1

1 WB 3 One and Many 5 FA2 SA1

1 TB - Detailed 4 The Fox and the Crocodile Detailed Prose 4 FA2 SA1

1 WB 4 Pronouns 5 FA2 SA1

1 TB - Poem 5 Sa-re-ga-ma All the Way Detailed Poem 4 x SA1

1 WB 5 Adjectives 5 x SA1

1 TB - Non-detailed 6 Do It Yourself Non-detailed Prose 5 x SA1

1 WB 6 Articles 5 x SA1

2 TB - Detailed 7 The Prince and the Pauper Detailed Prose 4 FA3 SA2

2 TB - Poem 8 The Owl and the Pussycat Detailed Poem 4 FA3 SA2

2 WB 7 Verbs 5 FA3 SA2



Grade 4 English 3 Term

Term Lesson Type Lesson No./
Module No. Lesson Name Type of Lesson/

Grammar Topic
Teaching

Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage

2 TB - Non-detailed 9 Evergreen Trees Non-detailed Prose 5 FA3 SA2

2 WB 8 Tenses 5 x SA2

2 TB - Detailed 10 A Fascinating Ruin Detailed Prose 4 x SA2

2 WB 9 Adverbs 5 x SA2

3 TB - Poem 11 The World with Its Countries Detailed Poem 4 FA4 SA3

3 WB 10 Prepositions 5 FA4 SA3

3 TB - Non-detailed 12 Robot with a Virus Non-detailed Prose 5 FA4 SA3

3 WB 11 Conjunctions 5 FA4 SA3

3 TB - Detailed 13 Science Is Fun Detailed Prose 4 x SA3

3 WB 12 Sentences 5 x SA3

3 TB - Poem 14 My Shadow Detailed Poem 4 x SA3

3 TB - Non-detailed 15 Winter’s Tale Non-detailed Prose 5 x SA3



Grade 4 Maths 2 Part

Part Chapter
No. Chapter Name Concept

Number Concept Name Teaching
Days

Exam Syllabus

FA
Coverage

SA
Coverage

PA
Coverage

1 1 Shapes 1.1 Circle and its Parts 7 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 1 Shapes 1.2 Reflection and Symmetry 6 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 2 Patterns 2.1 Patterns Based on Symmetry 4 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 3 Numbers 3.1 Count by Ten Thousands 4 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 3 Numbers 3.2 Compare and Order 5-digit Numbers 4 FA2 SA1 PA1

1 3 Numbers 3.3 Round off Numbers 3 FA2 SA1 PA1

1 4 Addition and
Subtraction 4.1 Add and Subtract 5-digit Numbers 5 FA2 SA1 x

1 5 Multiplication 5.1 Multiply 3-digit and 4-digit Numbers 5 FA2 SA1 x

1 5 Multiplication 5.2 Multiply Using Lattice Algorithm 5 FA2 SA1 x

1 5 Multiplication 5.3 Mental Maths Techniques: Multiplication 4 x SA1 x

1 6 Time 6.1 Duration of Events 4 x SA1 x

1 6 Time 6.2 Estimate Time 4 x SA1 x

1 7 Division 7.1 Divide Large Numbers 7 x SA1 x

2 8 Fractions - I 8.1 Equivalent Fractions 6 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 8 Fractions - I 8.2 Identify and Compare Like Fractions 6 FA3 SA2 PA2

Notes: 
1) SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA 
2) Please utilise available classroom time for practice on MathBuddy to provide additional and engaging maths practice to students. 
This will also facilitate their performance during assessment.



Grade 4 Maths 2 Part

Part Chapter
No. Chapter Name Concept

Number Concept Name Teaching
Days

Exam Syllabus

FA
Coverage

SA
Coverage

PA
Coverage

2 8 Fractions - I 8.3 Add and Subtract Like Fractions 5 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 9 Fractions - II 9.1 Fraction of a Number 6 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 9 Fractions - II 9.2 Conversions of Fractions 5 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 10 Decimals 10.1 Conversion Involving Fractions 8 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 11 Money 11.1 Conversion of Rupees and Paise 4 FA4 SA2 x

2 11 Money 11.2 Add and Subtract Money with Conversion 3 FA4 SA2 x

2 11 Money 11.3 Multiply and Divide Money 4 FA4 SA2 x

2 12 Measurements 12.1 Multiply and Divide Lengths, Weights and
Capacities 7 x SA2 x

2 13 Data Handling 13.1 Bar Graphs 6 x SA2 x

Notes: 
1) SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA 
2) Please utilise available classroom time for practice on MathBuddy to provide additional and engaging maths practice to students. 
This will also facilitate their performance during assessment.



Grade 4 Maths 3 Term

Term Chapter
No. Chapter Name Concept

Number Concept Name Teaching
Days

Exam Syllabus

 FA Coverage  SA Coverage

1 1 Shapes 1.1 Circle and its Parts 7 FA1 SA1

1 1 Shapes 1.2 Reflection and Symmetry 6 FA1 SA1

1 2 Patterns 2.1 Patterns Based on Symmetry 4 FA1 SA1

1 3 Numbers 3.1 Count by Ten Thousands 4 FA1 SA1

1 3 Numbers 3.2 Compare and Order 5-digit Numbers 4 FA2 SA1

1 3 Numbers 3.3 Round off Numbers 3 FA2 SA1

1 4 Addition and
Subtraction 4.1 Add and Subtract 5-digit Numbers 5 FA2 SA1

1 5 Multiplication 5.1 Multiply 3-digit and 4-digit Numbers 5 FA2 SA1

1 5 Multiplication 5.2 Multiply Using Lattice Algorithm 5 X SA1

1 5 Multiplication 5.3 Mental Maths Techniques: Multiplication 4 X SA1

2 6 Time 6.1 Duration of Events 4 FA3 SA2

2 6 Time 6.2 Estimate Time 4 FA3 SA2

2 7 Division 7.1 Divide Large Numbers 7 FA3 SA2

2 8 Fractions - I 8.1 Equivalent Fractions 6 X SA2

2 8 Fractions - I 8.2 Identify and Compare Like Fractions 6 X SA2

Note: Please utilise available classroom time for practice on MathBuddy to provide additional and engaging maths practice to students. 
This will also facilitate their performance during assessment.



Grade 4 Maths 3 Term

Term Chapter
No. Chapter Name Concept

Number Concept Name Teaching
Days

Exam Syllabus

 FA Coverage  SA Coverage

2 8 Fractions - I 8.3 Add and Subtract Like Fractions 5 X SA2

3 9 Fractions - II 9.1 Fraction of a Number 6 FA4 SA3

3 9 Fractions - II 9.2 Conversions of Fractions 5 FA4 SA3

3 10 Decimals 10.1 Conversion Involving Fractions 8 FA4 SA3

3 11 Money 11.1 Conversion of Rupees and Paise 4 FA4 SA3

3 11 Money 11.2 Add and Subtract Money with Conversion 3 X SA3

3 11 Money 11.3 Multiply and Divide Money 4 X SA3

3 12 Measurements 12.1 Multiply and Divide Lengths, Weights and
Capacities 7 X SA3

3 13 Data Handling 13.1 Bar Graphs 6 X SA3

Note: Please utilise available classroom time for practice on MathBuddy to provide additional and engaging maths practice to students. 
This will also facilitate their performance during assessment.



Grade 4 Science 2 Part

Part Lesson No Lesson Name Teaching Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage PA Coverage

1 1 Growing up with Family 4 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 2 Digestive System 3 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 3 Excretory System 4 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 4 Diseases 3 FA2 SA1 PA1

1 5 Keeping Our Neighbourhood Clean 3 FA2 SA1 PA1

1
Inside the Lab – A

Activity A1: Digestive System
Activity A2: Disease Prevention Charades

2

1 6 Water Storage and Quality 6 FA2 SA1 x

1 7 Importance of Soil 5 x SA1 x

1 8 Roots and Flowers 5 x SA1 x

2 9 Birds 3 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 10 Animal Behaviour 3 FA3 SA2 PA2

2
Inside the Lab – B

Activity B1: Soil’s Capacity to Hold Water
Activity B2: Simple Water Filter

2

2 11 Food Storage 3 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 12 Building Materials 3 FA4 SA2 PA2

Note: SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA



Grade 4 Science 2 Part

Part Lesson No Lesson Name Teaching Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage PA Coverage

2 13 Types of Cloth 3 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 14 Fuels 3 FA4 SA2 x

2 15 Ways of Communication 3 x SA2 x

2 16 Force and Work 3 x SA2 x

2 17 Forms of Energy 2 x SA2 x

2
Inside the Lab – C

Activity C1: Building a Shelter
Activity C2: Power of Solar Energy

2

Note: SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA



Grade 4 Science 3 Term

Term Lesson No. Lesson Name Teaching Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage

1 1 Growing up with Family 4 FA1 SA1

1 2 Digestive System 3 FA1 SA1

1 3 Excretory System 4 FA1 SA1

1 4 Diseases 3 FA2 SA1

1 5 Keeping Our Neighbourhood Clean 3 FA2 SA1

1
Inside the Lab – A

Activity A1: Digestive System
Activity A2: Disease Prevention Charades

2

1 6 Water Storage and Quality 6 FA2 SA1

1 7 Importance of Soil 5 x SA1

1 8 Roots and Flowers 5 x SA1

2 9 Birds 3 FA3 SA2

2 10 Animal Behaviour 3 FA3 SA2

2
Inside the Lab – B

Activity B1: Soil’s Capacity to Hold Water
Activity B2: Simple Water Filter

2

2 11 Food Storage 3 FA3 SA2

2 12 Building Materials 3 x SA2



Grade 4 Science 3 Term

Term Lesson No. Lesson Name Teaching Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage

2 13 Types of Cloth 3 x SA2

3 14 Fuels 3 FA4 SA3

3 15 Ways of Communication 3 FA4 SA3

3 16 Force and Work 3 x SA3

3 17 Forms of Energy 2 x SA3

3
Inside the Lab – C

Activity C1: Building a Shelter
Activity C2: Power of Solar Energy

2



Grade 4 SST 2 Part

Part Lesson
No. Lesson Name Teaching

Days
Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage PA Coverage

1 1 Ideas that Changed Our Lives 6 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 2 Continents and Oceans on Earth 6 FA1 SA1 PA1

1 3 Landforms and Water Bodies 6 FA2 SA1 PA1

1 4 Understanding Rivers 5 FA2 SA1 x

1 5 India's Rivers 5 x SA1 x

2 6 Natural Resources: Forests 5 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 7 Natural Resources: Soil 5 FA3 SA2 PA2

2 8 Indian History and Culture 6 FA4 SA2 PA2

2 9 The Indian Constitution 6 FA4 SA2 x

2 10 Public Facilities 5 x SA2 x

Note: SA1 = MYA, SA2 = AA



Grade 4 SST 3 Term

Term Lesson
No. Lesson Name Teaching

Days

Exam Syllabus

FA Coverage SA Coverage

1 1 Ideas that Changed Our Lives 6 FA1 SA1

1 2 Continents and Oceans on Earth 6 FA2 SA1

1 3 Landforms and Water Bodies 6 x SA1

2 4 Understanding Rivers 5 FA3 SA2

2 5 India's Rivers 5 FA3 SA2

2 6 Natural Resources: Forests 5 x SA2

2 7 Natural Resources: Soil 5 x SA2

3 8 Indian History and Culture 6 FA4 SA3

3 9 The Indian Constitution 6 FA4 SA3

3 10 Public Facilities 5 x SA3
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